

f

ITEM NO.6 and 66

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 239 OF 2007
(for prel. hearing)

JASBIR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH CHADHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 256 of 2007(for prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.for
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in (i) Criminal Case No. 1664/2006 titled Rajendra Singh Chadha vs. Jasbir Kaur & Ors. pending in the Court of JM, Ist Class, Jagdalpur, Dist. Bastar(Chhatisgarh) and (ii) Criminal Case No. 1407/2005 titled Jasbir Kaur vs. Paramjit Singh Chadha & Ors. pending in the court of CJM, Jagdalpur, Dist. Bastar, Chattisgarh are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master