

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.239 OF 2007

JASBIR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH CHADHA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.256 of 2007

[With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv. for  
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent- Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. for  
State Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Remaining respondents Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to  
file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master